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	Chart I

Disability Program Navigator Project Contact Information

	Grantee
	Project Manager
	Reporting Primary Contact
	Additional

DPN Contacts
	FPO’s
	TA Region Contact

	REGION I:  BOSTON / NEW YORK

	Massachusetts Department of Labor and Workforce Development

One Ashburton Place 1402 

Boston, Massachusetts 02108
	Jane C. Edmonds, Director

Phone: (617) 727-6573

jane.c.edmonds@state.ma.us

	Lisa Matrundola

Massachusetts Department of Workforce Development

19 Staniford Street
Boston, MA 02114
Phone: (617) 626-5363
lmatrundola@detma.org
	Janice Fennell

Phone: (617) 727-6573
Fax:     (617) 727-1090
janice.fennell@state.ma.us  
	Jose Melendez

(617) 788-0128

melendez.jose@dol.gov

	Johnette Hartnett

(202) 218-7284

jhartnett@ncbdc.org


	State of Vermont

200 Asa Bloomer Building
Rutland, Vermont 05701-9413
	Jim Dorsey

Phone: (802) 786-8842

Fax:    (802) 786-5896

jdorsey@pop.det.state.vt.us
	Vicki Villa

Phone: (802) 828-4105

Fax:     (802) 828-4022

vvilla@pop.det.state.vt.us 
	Debra Smith

Phone: (802) 828-4325

Fax:     (802) 828-4181

dsmith@pop.det.state.vt.us 
	Walter Baran

(617) 788-0119

Baran.walter@dol.gov
	

	New York State Department of Labor

State Campus Building 12

Albany, New York 12240
	Cathy Reardon

Phone: (518) 457-8742

usdcar@labor.state.ny.us

	Cathy Reardon

Phone: (518) 457-8742

Fax:     (518) 457-9526

cathy.reardon@labor.state.ny.us 
	Dan Moser

Phone:  (518) 457-8742

Fax:      (518) 457-9526

dan.moser@labor.state.ny.us 
	Ellyn Spratt-Soualah

(212) 620-6816

spratt-soualah.ellyn@dol.gov
	

	REGION II:  PHILADELPHIA

	Delaware Workforce Investment Board

Community Service Building 

100 W. 10th Street, Suite 707

Wilmington, Delaware 19801
	Patrice Cannon, Executive Director, D.W.I.B

Phone: (302) 577-6202, ext.11

Cell: (302) 598-7797

Fax: (302) 577-6247

Patty.Cannon@state.de.us
	
	
	Sharon Duckett

(215) 861-5217

Duckett.Sharon@dol.gov 


	Michael Morris

(202) 521-2930

mmorris@ncbdc.org
Laura Farah

(617) 471-1570

Lfarah@mail.law.uiowa.edu
LFarah8@aol.com


	State of Maryland Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation

1100 North Eutaw Street

Room 209

Baltimore, Maryland 21201
	Carolyn McGlotten

Phone: (410) 767-2811

cmcglotten@dllr.state.md.us
 
	Ron Windsor

Phone: (410-767-2832

rwindsor@dllr.state.md.us 
	Jade Gingerich
Executive Director
Governor's Committee on Employment of People with Disabilities
Phone: (410) 333-2263
jgingerich@gov.state.md.us 
Valerie Myers

Phone: (410) 767-2825

vmyers@dllr.state.md.us
	Sharon Duckett

(215) 861-5217

Duckett.Sharon@dol.gov 


	

	REGION III:  ATLANTA

	Agency For Workforce Innovation

Caldwell Building, 229 CS G-229

107 East Madison Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399
	Lois A. Scott

Phone:(850) 245-7428

lois.scott@awi.state.fl.us
 
	Judy Meyer

Phone: (850) 245-7423

judy.meyer@awi.state.fl.us
	Marvin Rumsey

Phone: (850) 245-7346 Marvin.Rumsey@awi.state.fl.us 

Angela Feeser 

Phone: (850) 245-7386 Angela.Feeser@awi.state.fl.us 
	Eugene Caso

(404) 562-2119

caso.eugene@dol.gov

	Michael Morris

(202) 521-2930

mmorris@ncbdc.org
Laura Farah

(617) 471-1570

Lfarah@mail.law.uiowa.edu
LFarah8@aol.com


	South Carolina Employment Security Commission

PO Box 1406

Columbia, South Carolina 29202
Street address:

1550 Gadsden Street
Columbia, SC  29201
	Regina D. Ratterree

Phone: (803) 737-2593

rratterree@sces.org 


	Dianne Richardson

Phone: (803) 737-2560

drichardson@sces.org

	Brent A. Garvin

Phone: (803) 737-2591

bgarvin@sces.org
	Linda Lundy
(404) 562-2119
lundy.linda@dol.gov  
	

	REGION IV:  DALLAS / DENVER

	Colorado Workforce Development Council

1313 Sherman Street, Room 521

Denver, Colorado 80203
	Booker Graves 

Phone: (303)-866-4937

booker.graves@state.co.us
	Lee Carter 

Phone: (303) 866-3430

Fax:     (303) 866-2660

Lee.carter@state.co.us
	Judy Emery
Phone: (303) 315-1272

Judy.Emery@uchsc.edu 
	Regina Bowman

(303)844-1659
bowman.regina@dol.gov     
	Sharon Brent

(202) 336-7689

sbrent@ncbdc.org


	Oklahoma Employment Security Commission

2401 North Lincoln Boulevard

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73152
	Jon Brock 

Phone: (405) 557-7201

jon.brock@oesc.state.ok.us
	Jeane Burruss, Systems Chief
Phone: (405) 557-7134
Fax:     (405) 557-1478
jeane.burruss@oesc.state.ok.us  
	Tony Russo, Employment and Training Division

tony.russo@oesc.state.ok.us
	James Howard

(214) 767-2154

howard.james@dol.gov 
	Michael Morris

(202) 521-2930

mmorris@ncbdc.org
Laura Farah

(617) 471-1570

Lfarah@mail.law.uiowa.edu
LFarah8@aol.com

	REGION V – CHICAGO / KANSAS CITY

	State of Illinois Department of Employment Security

401 South State Street

Chicago, Illinois 60605
	Therese McMahon

Phone: (312) 814-6028

Fax:     (312) 814-0999
therese_mcmahon@commerce.state.il.us
	Jill Meseke
Manager, Statewide Activities and Planning
Phone: (217) 558-2431
Fax:     (217) 558-2444
jill_meseke@commerce.state.il.us 
	Dan Dickerson

DickersonConsulting@insightbb.com
John Eckert

silc@silcofillinois.org  
	Robert Sumerwell

(312) 596-5525

sumerwell.robert@dol.gov 
	James Schmeling

(319)-335-8458

james-schmeling@uiowa.edu


	Iowa Workforce Development 

150 Des Moines Street

Des Moines, Iowa 50609
	Anthony Dietsch 

Phone: (515) 281-0927

anthony.dietsch@iwd.state.ia.us
	Doug Keast

Phone: (515) 281-9045

Doug.Keast@iwd.state.ia.us 
	
	Pam Bouallegue 
(816) 502-9008

Bouallegue.Pam@dol.gov 
	

	Department of Labor and Workforce Development 
201 E. Washington Ave. 

P.O. Box 7946

Madison, Wisconsin 53707
	Glenn Olsen 

Phone: (608) 264-8164

glenn.olsen@dwd.state.wi.us 

	
	
	Lynn Kinzer

(312) 596-5523

kinzer.lynn@dol.gov
	

	REGION VI:  SAN FRANCISCO/SEATTLE

	Arizona Department Of Economic Security

1717 W. Jefferson

PO Box 6123

Phoenix, Arizona 85005
	Pat Harrington 

Phone: (602) 542-4910

pharrington@mail.de.state.az.us

	John Mike Swearengin

Phone: (602) 542-3332

jswearengin@mail.de.state.az.us 
	Lynne Larson

Phone: (602) 542-6287

lmlarson@mail.de.state.az.us 
	Mary Edgar
(206) 553-5642 
x 8002

edgar.mary@dol.gov
	Sharon Brent

(202) 336-7689

sbrent@ncbdc.org


	Employment Development Department

PO Box 826880, MIC 69

Sacramento, California 94280-0001
	Bill Burke 

Phone: (916) 654-7111

bburke@edd.ca.gov

	Linda Rogaski

Phone: (916) 657-0294

Fax:     (916) 654-5918

lrogaski@edd.ca.gov
	Karl Jaensch

kjaensch@edd.ca.gov 
	Mary Edgar
(206) 553-5642 
x 8002

edgar.mary@dol.gov
	


